the preparation of the remedy specifically used to treat patients. We 
obtained specific information about plants, plant parts used, how 
the way plant material is collected and processed to remedies and 
how the remedies are administered and to whom[NGALAMULUME 
et al., 1995 et KASUKU et al., 1999]. Seven hundred and sixty-five 
(765) informants were recorded; among them 466 are users of the 
plant recipes. The higher number of users is a clear indication of 
the common use of plant recipes in case of fever or malaria in that 
part of town.  Such self-medication can sometimes have dangerous